Western State Conference Track & Field Championship « Moorpark, CA « April 24-28, 2010
Men: 1. Moorpark 127%; 2. West LA 122; 3. Cuesta 83'5; 4. Bakersfield 74; 5. Ventura 62; 6. Glendale 60; 7. Hancock 59;
T8. Canyons, LA Valley, Santa Barbara 52; 11. Santa Monica 30; 12. Citrus 5.

Women: 1. West LA 188'%; 2. Glendale 175%; 3. Bakersfield 80'%; 4. Moorpark 72%2; 5. Ventura 58'; 6. Cuesta 57'%; 7. Canyons 40%5.

100m (wind: +3.9 mps)

1. Samantha Bogatz

2. Keshawna Fisher

3. Carissa Porter

4. Ashley Webber

5. Adriana Blanco

6. Cara Jones

7. Leanne McCarthy
7. Ashley Colbert

200 (wind: +3.1 mps)

1. Samantha Bogatz
2. Keshawna Fisher
3. Dawn Wyatt

4. Carissa Porter

5. Ashley Webber

6. Areana Anthony
7. Adriana Blanco
8. Cydney Graham

400

1. Dawn Wyatt

2. Reanna Davison
3. Cydney Graham
4. Areana Anthony
5. Lindsay LaBarge
6. Felisa Torres

7. Tina Berglund

8. Linnea Hjelmtorp
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. Corey Honeycutt
. Dyneeca Adams

. Diana Sanchez

. Laura Pleumer

. Devon Kelsey

. Emelie Lundin

. Vanessa Esquivel
. Stancia Baker
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1500
1. Rosa Del Toro
2. Corey Honeycutt

6. Vanessa Esquivel
7. Zuleima Jimenez

8. Alexandra Thompson

adelyn Stoltze
osa Del Toro
ina Moore

zwz

7 Angehna Gonzalez
8. Reyna Samaniego

Glendale
West LA
Glendale
Bakersfield
LA Valley
West LA
Moorpark
Bakersfield

Glendale
West LA
Santa Monica
Glendale
Bakersfield
West LA

LA Valley
West LA

Santa Monica
West LA
West LA
West LA
Santa Monica
Bakersfield
Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara

Canyons
Bakersfield
Glendale
Glendale
Cuesta

Santa Barbara
Citrus

West LA

Glendale
Canyons
Glendale
Cuesta
Glendale
Citrus
Moorpark
Santa Barbara

Moorpark
Glendale
Glendale
Glendale
Glendale
Glendale
Glendale
Glendale

11.77
12.04
12.19
12.29
12.34
12.36
12.44
12.44

24.38
24.82
25.13
25.37
25.38
25.40
25.76
26.33

55.98
58.04
58.60
58.91
60.49
60.84
62.18
62.41

2:16.48
2:16.79
2:21.42
2:21.51
2:24.22
2:24.60
2:26.86
2:29.87

4:36.35
4:44.99
4:47.48
4:49.43
4:53.81
4:59.16
5:01.77
5:06.92

17:41.15
17:57.30
18:03.50
18:08.38
18:22.95
18:26.97
18:51.52
19:05.38

10K

. Nina Moore

. Madelyn Stoltze

. Karen Rosas

. Rosa Del Toro

. Brianna Jauegui

. Vivian Ochoa

. Angelina Gonzalez
. Reyna Samaniego
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100 Hurdles (wind: +1.3 mps)

. Starasia Childs

. Cara Jones

. Shara Longbotham

. Raquel Ormsby

. Shawnique Williams
. Summer Griffin

. Britteny McKinley

. Pearl McCall
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400 Hurdles

. Raquel Ormsby
. Pear] McCall

. Cara Jones

. Carissa Arce

. Summer Griffin
. Toni Cooper

. Shannon Azizi

. Starasia Childs
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3K STEEPLECHASE

. Angelina Gonzalez
. Erika Schaeffer

. Catlin Kelly

. Carissa Arce

. Martha Alvarado

. Kristen Cole

. Tayler Anderson

. Erica Clark
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400 Relay
1. Glendale

8. Santa Monica 37; T9. LA Valley, Citrus 21; 11. Santa Barbara 17; 12. Hancock 10%%.

Women Women

Glendale
Moorpark
Glendale
Glendale
Glendale
Glendale
Glendale
Glendale

West LA
Moorpark
Moorpark
Ventura

West LA
West LA
West LA
Santa Monica

Ventura
Santa Monica
Moorpark
Ventura

West LA
West LA
Glendale
West LA

Glendale
Santa Barbara
Glendale
Ventura

LA Valley
Moorpark
Cuesta

West LA

47.87

37:36.32
37:41.96
37:52.08
38:18.54
38:35.87
39:07.78
39:22.64
40:23.62

15.26
15.32
15.72
15.78
16.12
16.13
16.77
17.11

65.54
68.17
69.31
71.05
71.35
71.95
72.37
72.73

11:44.21
11:50.33
11:54.15
12:40.65
12:42.55
12:54.69
13:25.33
17:28.50

(Shannon Azizi, Carsissa Porter, Daniela Pollard, Samantha Bogatz)

2. West LA

47.94

(Areana Anthony, Keshawna Fisher, Reanna Davison, Gayeshia Robinson)

3. Bakersfield

(Chanel Reaves, Felisa Torres, Ashley Colbert, Ashley Webber)

4. Santa Monica

48.94
50.32

(Pear] McCall, Dawn Wyatt, Dominique Beverly, Lindsay LaBarge)

5. Moorpark

51.07

(Shara Longbotham, Keely Murphy, Leanne McCarthy, Nicole Rivalta)

6. Cuesta

(Brianna Doran, Nicole Worden, Sara Pizzo, Olivia Suraci)

7. Ventura

51.54
51.98

(Shannon Lawry, Raquel Ormsby, Meredith Gaitan, Michaela Colvin)

8. Santa Barbara

(Paige Turner, Linnea Hjelmtorp, Carina Celio, Tina Berglund)

52.04



Western State Conference Track & Field Championship « Moorpark, CA « April 24-28, 2010
Men: 1. Moorpark 127%; 2. West LA 122; 3. Cuesta 83'5; 4. Bakersfield 74; 5. Ventura 62; 6. Glendale 60; 7. Hancock 59;

1600 Rela
1. West LA

T8. Canyons, LA Valley, Santa Barbara 52; 11. Santa Monica 30; 12. Citrus 5.
Women: 1. West LA 188'%; 2. Glendale 175%; 3. Bakersfield 80'%; 4. Moorpark 72%2; 5. Ventura 58'; 6. Cuesta 57'%; 7. Canyons 40%5.

3:49.86

(Cyndey Graham, Areana Anthony, Keshawna Fisher, Reanna Davison)

2. Bakersfield

(Chanel Reaves, Felisa Torres, Ashley Colbert, Dyneeca Adams)

3. Glendale

3:57.98
4:04.54

(Carsissa Porter, Samantha Bogatz, Melissa Sanchez, Laura Pleumer)

4. Santa Monica

(Pearl McCall, Rochelle Anthony, Lindsay LaBarge, Dawn Wyatt)

5. Citrus

(Shawn Miller, Vanessa Esquivel, Brooke Brown, Maya Avant)

6. Cuesta

(Brianna Doran, Nicole Worden, Devon Kelsey, Aalia Fields)

7. Ventura

4:06.08
4:11.41
4:13.50
4:15.19

(Shannon Lawry, Camille Kastner, Michaela Colvin, Raquel Ormsby)

8. Santa Barbara

(Tina Berglund, Linnea Hjelmtorp, Emelie Lundin, Paige Turner)

High Jump
. Ashley Mason

. Toni Cooper

. Shara Longbotham
. Candace Chatman
. Carissa Porter

. Britteny McKinley
. Daniela Pollard

. Michaela Colvin

. Nicole Foster
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Pole Vault

. Sara Pizzo

. Nicole Worden

. Kamrin Megarit

. Alison Regan

. Nicole Foster

. Shannon Azizi

. Britteny McKinley
. Yanette Garibay
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Long Jump (NWI)
1. Donetta Rye

2. Starasia Childs

3. Toni Cooper

4. Britanie Smith

4. Ashley Mason

6. Candace Chatman
7. Chanel Reaves

8. Daniela Pollard

Triple Jump (NWI)
. Starasia Childs

. Toni Cooper

. Britanie Smith

. Maya Avant

. Candace Chatman
. Britteny McKinley
. Daniela Pollard

. Michaela Colvin
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4:15.24

Canyons
West LA
Moorpark
West LA
Glendale
West LA
Glendale
Ventura
Cuesta

Cuesta
Cuesta
Canyons
LA Valley
Cuesta
Glendale
West LA
Ventura

West LA
West LA
West LA
Hancock
Canyons
West LA
Bakersfield
Glendale

West LA
West LA
Hancock
Citrus
West LA
West LA
Glendale
Ventura
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17-2
17-1
17-0%
16-11%
16-11%
16-8Y2
16-7
16-6%

40-6%
37-4',
37-0
36-11%
36-4%2
35-1%
34-7
33-0%

Shot Put
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. Jane Swenson

. Cynthia Sanchez

. Shawnique Williams
. Chelsea Cassulo

. Christine Weinreich
. Shawnece Mackey

. Valerie Gee

. Brianna Panapa

. Jane Swenson

. Christine Weinreich
. Jade Pugh

. Chelsea Cassulo

. Brianna Panapa

. Cynthia Sanchez

. Valerie Gee

. Lora Rogers

. Jane Swenson

. Chelsea Cassulo

. Cynthia Sanchez

. Lora Rogers

. Brianna Panapa

. Jennifer Konish

. Cassandra Zolozabal
. Chelsea Hedenland

Javelin
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. Chelsea Cassulo

. Shannon Azizi

. Lexi Rivas

. Brooke Brown

. Shawnece Mackey
. Brianna Panapa

. Kamrin Megarit

. Chelsea Hedenland

100m (wind: +1.7 mps)
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. Kevin Ally

. Douglas Webb

. Jerome Rogers

. Lentrail Hicks

. Jeff Bush

. Thomas Castillo
. Darrell Johnson
. John Walsh

8. Santa Monica 37; T9. LA Valley, Citrus 21; 11. Santa Barbara 17; 12. Hancock 10%%.
Women

Women

Moorpark
Ventura
West LA
Bakersfield
Cuesta
Bakersfield
Cuesta
Ventura

Moorpark
Cuesta
West LA
Bakersfield
Ventura
Ventura
Cuesta
Bakersfield

Moorpark
Bakersfield
Ventura
Bakersfield
Ventura
Moorpark
Citrus
Cuesta

Hancock
Glendale
LA Valley
Citrus
Bakersfield
Ventura
Canyons
Cuesta

Men

West LA
Hancock
LA Valley
West LA
Ventura
Ventura
LA Valley
Moorpark

44-2
41-8%2
40-9
40-3
38-6
36-3%
34-8%
34-7

134-9
133-4
114-4
113-6
107-3
103-7
100-6
95-2

165-0
165-0
144-0
132-7
131-10
114-11
110-4
103-10

121-2
111-9
106-3
105-4
103-1
90-2
89-11
84-2

10.62
10.69
10.84
10.86
10.88
10.90
10.93
10.95



Western State Conference Track & Field Championship « Moorpark, CA « April 24-28, 2010
Men: 1. Moorpark 127%; 2. West LA 122; 3. Cuesta 83'5; 4. Bakersfield 74; 5. Ventura 62; 6. Glendale 60; 7. Hancock 59;
T8. Canyons, LA Valley, Santa Barbara 52; 11. Santa Monica 30; 12. Citrus 5.

Women: 1. West LA 188'%; 2. Glendale 175%; 3. Bakersfield 80'%; 4. Moorpark 72%2; 5. Ventura 58'; 6. Cuesta 57'%; 7. Canyons 40%5.

200 (wind: +2.0 mps)
. Douglas Webb

. Lentrail Hicks

. Danny Robertson

. Kevin Ally

. Jevoni Buchanan

. Tyler Hopkins

. Thomas Castillo

. Robert Weathers
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400

. Ryan Taylor

. Danny Robertson
. Matt Zemba

. Paul Brown

. Blayne Lewis
. Kriesus Williams
. Christopher Orosco
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800

1. Anthony Riley

2. Bryce Van Boxtel
3. Chris Gill

4. Neil Jones

5. Miguel Flores

6. Miguel Ruiz

7. Isaac Gray

8. Isaiah Gray

[

500

1. Oscar Pena

2. Taylor Castanon
3. Travis Hallanan
4. Anthony Riley
5. Ricky Avila

6. Robert Quintero
7. Jonathan Gomez
8. Jesus Gutierrez

N

. Stephen Scrafford
. Travis Hallanan

. Isadore Herrera

. Ramandeep Singh
. Francisco Quijada
. Cesar Lopez

. Charlie Petrie

. Jonathan Alpizar
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10K

. Stephen Scrafford
. Isadore Herrera

. Ramandeep Singh
. Francisco Quijada
. Cesar Lopez

. Garrett Edwards
. Jonathan Alpizar
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. Ryan Kirschenmann

. Emmanuel Montoya

Hancock
West LA
Santa Monica
West LA
West LA
Citrus
Ventura
Glendale

Bakersfield
Santa Monica
Canyons
Cuesta
Bakersfield
Ventura
Citrus
Canyons

West LA
Cuesta

Canyons
Glendale
Glendale
West LA
West LA
West LA

Cuesta
Cuesta
Cuesta
West LA
Glendale
Bakersfield
Moorpark
Glendale

Santa Barbara
Cuesta
Moorpark
West LA
Glendale
Moorpark
Moorpark
Glendale

Santa Barbara
Moorpark
West LA
Glendale
Moorpark

LA Valley
Santa Barbara
Glendale

21.39
21.49
21.55
21.68
21.88
2191
22.01
22.11

48.87
49.62
49.96
49.99
50.15
50.17
50.25
50.66

1:54.95
1:55.24
1:55.32
1:56.19
1:56.59
1:57.24
1:58.41
2:05.54

3:59.34
4:00.64
4:03.61
4:05.19
4:05.35
4:10.66
4:10.83
4:16.34

15:18.04
15:28.88
15:30.74
15:31.41
15:33.54
15:39.58
15:47.65
15:57.68

32:03.16
32:08.54
32:09.97
32:16.92
32:58.08
33:46.80
33:58.95
33:59.56

110 HH (wind: +4.3 mps)

. Donte Gilmer
. Matthew Harmon
. Mario Wright

. Matthew Jones
. Orlando Kelker
. Casey Adams
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400 IH

. Edward Morrow

. Jonathan Kelly

. Shane Soden

. James Jones

. Matthew Harmon

. Christopher Farmer
. Keenan Smith

. John Long
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3K Steeplechase
. Charlie Petrie

. Jonathan Alpizar

. Francisco Quijada
. Brecon Welton

. Paul Bailey

. Chris Coleman

. Orion Casteel

. Jose Gonzalez
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400 Rela
1. West LA

(Kevin Ally, Lentrail Hicks, Brian McDade, Justin Kirkland)

2. Santa Monica

. Theodore Eisenbaumer

8. Santa Monica 37; T9. LA Valley, Citrus 21; 11. Santa Barbara 17; 12. Hancock 10%%.

Men Men

LA Valley
Canyons
Canyons
Ventura
Bakersfield
Santa Monica
Canyons

Bakersfield
West LA
Hancock
Glendale
Canyons
Glendale
Hancock
LA Valley

Moorpark
Glendale
Glendale
Cuesta
West LA
Moorpark
Hancock
West LA

41.68
41.77

14.75
15.56
15.67
15.80
15.87
15.99
16.56

52.86
54.49
54.72
55.82
56.73
56.75
56.85
59.49

9:30.91
9:30.97
9:50.79
10:02.81
10:17.69
10:18.82
10:23.22
10:24.10

(Laurent Lawson, Olatunbosu Oshunluyi, Danny Robertson, Leslie Haughton)

3. LA Valley

41.83

(Christopher Dunlap, Jerome Rogers, Donte Gilmer, Darrell Johnson)

4. Ventura

(Jeff Bush, James Short, Blayne Lewis, Thomas Castillo)

5. Hancock

(Jay-Ar Agapay, Larry Greene, Reginald Willians, Douglas Webb)

6. Canyons

41.84
42.11
42.17

(K.J. Comrie, Christopher Orosco, Michael Montano, Mario Wright)

7. Bakersfield

42.94

(Ryan Kirschenmann, Edward Morrow, Ryan Taylor, Kyle Lemucchi)

8. Glendale

(Robert Weathers, Harold Tabora, Renaldo Reyes, Rafael Reyes)

High Jump
. James Innis

. Jay-Ar Agapay

. Lovelle Starks

. Mario Wright

. Christopher Farmer
. Zach Pattison

. Jakhari Murphy

. Robby Harris
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43.13

Ventura
Hancock
West LA
Canyons
Glendale
Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara
Bakersfield
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Western State Conference Track & Field Championship « Moorpark, CA « April 24-28, 2010
Men: 1. Moorpark 127%; 2. West LA 122; 3. Cuesta 83'5; 4. Bakersfield 74; 5. Ventura 62; 6. Glendale 60; 7. Hancock 59;
T8. Canyons, LA Valley, Santa Barbara 52; 11. Santa Monica 30; 12. Citrus 5.

Women: 1. West LA 188'%; 2. Glendale 175%; 3. Bakersfield 80'%; 4. Moorpark 72%2; 5. Ventura 58'; 6. Cuesta 57'%; 7. Canyons 40%5.
8. Santa Monica 37; T9. LA Valley, Citrus 21; 11. Santa Barbara 17; 12. Hancock 10%%.

Men

1600 Relay
1. Bakersfield 3:14.17
(Brandon Gooden, Kyle Lemucchi, Edward Morrow, Ryan Taylor)
2. West LA 3:14.95
(Jonathan Kelly, Kevin Ally, Anthony Riley, Lentrail Hicks)
3. Canyons 3:18.15
(Michael Crutcher, Christopher Orosco, Mario Wright, Chris Gill)
4. Santa Monica 3:22.21
(Laurent Lawson, Olatunbosu Oshunluyi, Danny Robertson, Leslie Haughton)
5. Ventura 3:22.33
(Theodore Eisenbaumer, Blayne Lewis, James Innis, James Short)
6. Santa Barbara 3:22.39
(Fredeberto Maldonado, Donald Morgenson, Jeff Rosecrance, Zach Pattison)
7. Glendale 3:23.33
(Harold Tabora, Robert Weathers, Oscar Galdden, Josh Velandria)
8. Hancock 3:23.43
(Orino Casteel, Keenan Smith, Shane Soden, Konrad Wolff)
Pole Vault
1. Craig Van Leeuwen Cuesta 17-1
2. Kyle Ballew LA Valley 16-7"a
3. Zachary Siegmeier Cuesta 15-7
4. Billy Pacheco Cuesta 14-1%
5. Samuel Sampson Cuesta 13-7%
5. Caleb Kellog Canyons 13-7%
7. Matt Oakden Canyons 12-7%
7. Shane Soden Hancock 12-7%

Long Jump (NWI)
1. Patrick Hunter West LA 24-0%
2. Tyler Thompson Bakersfield 23-0%
3. John Walsh Moorpark 22-9%
3. Douglas Webb Hancock 22-9%
5. Savoy Rhyne LA Valley 22-0%
6. Michael Nivklas LA Valley 21-11%
7. Reginald Willians Hancock 21-10%
8. John Long LA Valley 21-9
Triple Jump (NWI)
1. Tyler Thompson Bakersfield 48-0
2. Patrick Hunter West LA 47-8Y4
3. Savoy Rhyne LA Valley 46-8
4. Douglas Webb Hancock 46-0%
5. Johan Lindqvist Santa Barbara 45-4
6. Lovelle Starks West LA 43-8
7. Michael Hollis Cuesta 43-5Y%
8. Jeffrey Dumas Glendale 43-0%

Shot Put

1. Ken Sugishita

2. Josh McClure

3. Jordan Paea

4. Andrew Durham
5. Gabriel Acero

6. Meshach Shively
7. Mario Gonzalez
8. Darien Moore

Discus

. Ken Sugishita

. Jordan Paea

. Gabriel Acero

. Sam Dozier

. Cameron Begue

. Darien Moore

. Lance Thibault

. Meshach Shively
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Hammer

1. Curtis Hodge

2. Thomas Gesser
3. Ken Sugishita

4. Andrew Durham
5. Gabriel Acero

6. Darien Moore

7. Meshach Shively
8. Tyler Regan

Javelin

Ronald Dudley
Chase Lee

Bjorn McMillan
Kevin Johns
Alejando Leyva
Spencer Woolwine
Jake Gregoire
Christofer Arnold
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Men

Moorpark
Moorpark
Ventura
Moorpark
Moorpark
Ventura
LA Valley
Bakersfield

Moorpark
Ventura
Moorpark
Cuesta
Moorpark
Bakersfield
Cuesta
Ventura

Moorpark
Moorpark
Moorpark
Moorpark
Moorpark
Bakersfield
Ventura
Moorpark

Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara
Ventura
Bakersfield
Hancock
Glendale
Moorpark
Glendale

50-8
50-0
49-2Y4
47-10%
46-9
42-9%
42-7
42-2%

151-9
137-6
134-9
132-11
130-9
121-8
121°7
121-4

174-6
165-1
164-2
160-4
156-10
155-5
135-10
135-7

180-0
169-0
165-7
165-1
163-5
161-8
159-6
157-5



